MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-6-0222020 1/6
MCT1117C
Low Dropout
Linear Regulator
MCT1117C-1.5 1117 1.5 YYWW
MCT1117C-1.8 1117 1.8 YYWW
MCT1117C-2.5 1117 2.5 YYWW
MCT1117C-2.85 1117 2.8 YYWW
MCT1117C-5.0 1117 5.0 YYWW
• Power Management for Computer Mother Board, Graphic Card
• CD Monitor and LCD TV
• DVD Decode Board
• ADSL Modem
• Post Regulators For Switching Supplies
MCT1117C-1.2 1117 1.2 YYWW
Device Marking(2)MCC
 Part Number
Description
MCT1117C is a series of low dropout three-terminal regulators with a

voltage accuracy within 2%. Other output voltage accuracy can be
customized on demand, such as 1%.
Features
Applications
• Maximum Output Current is 1.0A
• Range of Operation Input Voltage: Max 30V
• Line Regulation: 0.03%/V (typ.)
• Standby Current: 2mA (typ.)
• Load Regulation: 0.2%/A (typ.)
• Environment Temperature: -40℃~ 85℃
• Moisture Sensitivity Level 3
• Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
• Halogen Free. “Green” Device (Note 1)
• Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant ("P" Suffix designates RoHS
Compliant. See ordering information)
MCT1117C-3.3 1117 3.3 YYWW
MCT1117C-ADJ 1117 ADJ YYWW
SOT-223
A
D